



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROY COOPER
GOVERNOR

JAMES H. TROGDON, III
SECRETARY

May 24, 2018

ADDENDUM # 2

To: Plan Holders

From: Jeffrey E. Alspaugh
Proposal Engineer

DS
jea

RE: **Question & Answer**
Contract ID: DN11804073
County: Haywood
Letting Date: June 12, 2018

A bidder has posed the following questions, regarding the above contract; the corresponding answer is provided below the question:

Question 1: Will the winning bidder be allowed to pile the vegetative debris behind the guardrail?

Answer 1: No; all brush must be hauled off site or ground.

Question 2: Do the stumps have to be flush cut to the ground? If not, what height can they be left?

Answer 2: Stumps will need to be cut to a height no higher than 6 inches.

Question 3: Do the chip piles have to be spread out evenly? Is there a depth maximum?

Answer 3: Yes, chip piles will need to be spread out evenly to a depth no greater than 6 inches.

These revisions do not change bid items or the associated quantities.

Please insert this letter into the addendum section of the proposal and sign the verification. Thank you for your attention to this matter.